

CITY OF SIDNEY
22-03 2022 STREET RESURFACING
BID TABULATION

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Item | Quantity | Unit | CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE | | Barrett Paving Materials, Inc | |
|----------|----------|--|----------|------|-----------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 1 | 203 | Excavation, Including Embankment Construction | 746 | CY | \$18.00 | \$13,428.00 | \$42.00 | \$31,332.00 |
| 2 | 204 | Excavation of Subgrade including 304 Aggregate Base | 560 | CY | \$35.00 | \$19,600.00 | \$82.00 | \$45,920.00 |
| 3 | 204 | Geogrid | 1,680 | SY | \$4.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,040.00 |
| 4 | 204 | Subgrade Compaction | 1,680 | SY | \$1.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 5 | 254 | Pavement Planing, 1 1/2" Deep | 78,320 | SY | \$2.45 | \$191,884.00 | \$2.38 | \$186,401.60 |
| 6 | 254 | Pavement Planing, 3" Deep | 12,723 | SY | \$4.50 | \$57,253.50 | \$3.00 | \$38,169.00 |
| 7 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, 7" Thick (2 Lifts) | 326 | CY | \$180.00 | \$58,680.00 | \$170.00 | \$55,420.00 |
| 8 | 304 | Aggregate Base, 6" thick (2 Lifts) | 280 | CY | \$40.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$60.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 9 | 407 | Tack Coat at 0.07 Gallons per Square Yard | 7,580 | GAL | \$4.25 | \$32,215.00 | \$4.00 | \$30,320.00 |
| 10 | 441 | Type 1 Asphalt Surface Course PG 64-22, 1 1/2" thick | 3,868 | CY | \$190.00 | \$734,920.00 | \$197.00 | \$761,996.00 |
| 11 | 441 | Type 2 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22, 1 1/2" thick | 601 | CY | \$180.00 | \$108,180.00 | \$187.00 | \$112,387.00 |
| 12 | 632 | Traffic Loop | 20 | EACH | \$2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 13 | 641 | Temporary Pavement Markings - Centerline | 3.84 | MILE | \$2,500.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$3,650.00 | \$14,016.00 |
| 14 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 12" Crosswalk Line - White | 1,272 | LF | \$4.50 | \$5,724.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,816.00 |
| 15 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 12" Diagonal Transfer Line - Yellow | 1,140 | LF | \$4.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 16 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 24" Crosswalk Bars - White | 100 | LF | \$8.50 | \$850.00 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 |
| 17 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 24" Stop Bar - White | 613 | LF | \$8.50 | \$5,210.50 | \$6.00 | \$3,678.00 |
| 18 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 4" Center Line Double - Yellow | 4.26 | MILE | \$7,000.00 | \$29,820.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$21,300.00 |
| 19 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 4" Dashed Lane Line - White | 21,622 | LF | \$0.75 | \$16,216.50 | \$0.25 | \$5,405.50 |
| 20 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 4" Dashed Line - Yellow | 350 | LF | \$0.75 | \$262.50 | \$1.50 | \$525.00 |
| 21 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 4" Edge Line - White | 11,955 | LF | \$0.75 | \$8,966.25 | \$0.50 | \$5,977.50 |
| 22 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, 8" Channel Line - White | 3,113 | LF | \$1.00 | \$3,113.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,669.50 |
| 23 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, Arrows - White | 55 | EACH | \$450.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$80.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 24 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, Bullnose - Yellow | 4 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 25 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, Crosswalk Line - White | 122 | LF | \$4.50 | \$549.00 | \$3.00 | \$366.00 |
| 26 | 644 | Thermoplastic Paint Marking, Words (SCHOOL) - White | 3 | EACH | \$675.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 27 | 826 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), Fiber Type C | 3,983 | CY | \$30.00 | \$119,490.00 | \$27.00 | \$107,541.00 |
| 28 | 254 | Pavement Planing, 2" Deep | 15,500 | SY | \$3.25 | \$50,375.00 | \$2.38 | \$36,890.00 |
| 29 | 441 | Type 1 Asphalt Surface Course PG 64-22, 2" thick | 862 | CY | \$190.00 | \$163,780.00 | \$197.00 | \$169,814.00 |
| | | Totals | | | | \$1,725,052.25 | | \$1,709,444.10 |